BOROUGH OF STRATFORD JOINT LAND USE BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2023:03

DESIGNATING THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR 2023

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board as follows:

The Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board hereby resolves that until the Board otherwise designates, the Courier Post is hereby designated as the official newspaper and that the Collingswood Retrospect is designated as the secondary newspaper for the publishing of notices relating to matters before the Joint Land Use Board

relating to matters before the joint Land Ose Board.
Motion to designate Courier Post as the Board's primary newspaper and Collingswood Retrospectas the Board's secondary newspaper:
MOVED BY: Morello SECONDED BY: McGovern THOSE IN FAVOR: all ayes
THOSE OPPOSED: none
ABSTAINED: none
Date Approved and Memorialized: January 26, 2023
ATTEST:
Sharon McCart, Secretary
Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board
<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
The undersigned, Recording Secretary of the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board

The undersigned, Recording Secretary of the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board,
does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by said Board at its meeting held
on January 26, 2023.

Dated:	
	Sharon McCart, Secretary
	Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board